Benalec Holdings Berhad (702653-V)

No. 23, Jalan Perintis U1/52, Glenmarie Temasya, Seksyen U1, 40150 Shah Alam, Selangor Darul Ehsan, Malaysia.

7

2. SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES (CONT’D)

MFRS 15 Revenue from Contracts with Customers

The core principle of MFRS 15 is that an entity recognises revenue to depict the transfer of
promised goods and services to customers for an amount that reflects the consideration to
which the entity expects to be entitled in exchange for those goods or services. Revenue is
recognised when a customer obtains control of goods or services, i.e. when the customer has
the ability to direct the use of and obtain the benefits from the goods and services.

The following reconciliations provide an estimate of the expected impact upon initial application
of the MFRS 9 and MFRS 15 on the financial position of the Group as at 1 July 2018.

 Previously

Reported

 Effect of

MFRS 9

 Effect of

MFRS 15   Restated

RM’000 RM’000 RM’000 RM’000

ASSETS

Non-current assets

 Property, plant and equipment 169,003   -   -   169,003

 Other investments 46   -   -   46

 Deferred tax assets 17,620   -   (2,051)   15,569

Total non-current assets 186,669   -   (2,051)   184,618

Current assets

Inventories 249,536   -   297   249,833

Land reclamation WIP 405,735   -   -   405,735

Trade & other receivables 245,764   (214)   (187,547)   58,003

Contract Asset -   -   79,663   79,663

Current tax asset 7,101   -   -   7,101

Fixed deposit 143,408   -   -   143,408

Short term fund 141   -   -   141

Cash and bank balance 13,360   -   -   13,360

Total current assets 1,065,045   (214)   (107,587)   957,244

Non-current assets held for sale 11,279   -   -   11,279

Total assets 1,262,993   (214)   (109,638)   1,153,141

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

Share capital 365,489   -   -   365,489

Non-distributable reserve (95,851)   (214)   (19,310)   (115,375)

Distributable reserve 351,404   -   -   351,404

621,042   (214)   (19,310)   601,518

 Non-Controlling Interest (NCI) 13,759   13,759

Total equity 634,801   (214)   (19,310)   615,277

Non-current liabilities

 Redeemable convertible secured bonds (RCSB) 164,973   -   -   164,973

 Deferred tax liabilities 7,337   -   -   7,337

 Borrowings 13,989   -   -   13,989

Total non-current liabilities 186,299   -   -   186,299

Current liabilities

Trade & other payables 239,202   -   66,810   306,012

Deferred Revenue (R+I) 185,388   -   (157,138)   28,250

Borrowing 17,223   -   -   17,223

Tax liabilities 80   -   -   80

Total current liabilities 441,893   -   (90,328)   351,565

TOTAL LIABILITIES 628,192   -   (90,328)   537,864

TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES 1,262,993   (214)   (109,638)   1,153,141

Net asset per share (sen) 0.76   0.74

Benalec Holdings Berhad (702653-V)

No. 23, Jalan Perintis U1/52, Glenmarie Temasya, Seksyen U1, 40150 Shah Alam, Selangor Darul Ehsan, Malaysia.

8

2. SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES (CONT’D)

At the date of authorisation of these interim financial statements, the following MFRSs,
Amendments to MFRSs and IC Interpretation were issued but not yet effective and have not
been applied by the Group:-

 Effective for annual periods commencing on or after 1 January 2019

• MFRS 16 Leases
• Amendments to MFRS 9 Prepayments Features with Negative Compensation